The Fund is exposed to equity securities price risk arising from investments held by the Fund

for which prices in the future are uncertain. The very nature of an exchange traded fund,
however, helps mitigate this risk because a fund would generally hold a well-diversified
portfolio of securities from different market sectors so that the collapse of any one security or
any one market sector would not impact too greatly on the value of the fund.

 At 31 December, the fair value of equities exposed to price risk was as follows:

   Fair Value

2013

RM
2012

RM

Financial Assets at fair value through profit or loss 299,288,048 288,648,829
 ════════ ════════

 The table below summarises the sensitivity of the Fund’s unrealized income or loss to equity

price movements as at 31 December. The analysis is based on the assumptions that the Dow
Jones Islamic Market Malaysia Titans 25 Index (“the Index”) increased by 10% and decreased
by 10%, with all other variables held constant, and that the fair value of the Fund’s portfolio of
equity securities moved according to their historical correlation with the Index.

2013

% Change in benchmark index Benchmark Index

Market Value
RM

Change in
 unrealised gain

RM
-10% 951.83 271,319,580 (27,968,468)
0% 1,057.59 299,288,048 -
10% 1,163.35 327,256,516 27,968,468

2012

% Change in benchmark index Benchmark Index

Market Value
RM

Change in
 unrealised gain

RM
-10% 894.70  260,193,827  (28,455,002)
0% 994.11  288,648,829  -
10% 1,093.52  317,103,831  28,455,002

 The Index is used as a benchmark as the Fund is designed to provide investment results that

closely correspond to the performance of the Index.

34

MyETF-DJIM25 Annual Report 2013

Contents

Introduction

2

Fund Information

3

Manager’s Report

6

Trustee’s Report

18

Shariah Adviser’s Report

19

Statement by the Manager

20

Independent Auditors’ Report

21

Statement of Comprehensive Income

23

Statement of Financial Position